Republic of the Philippines
CEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 22, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR H MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 21, 20&0?@ Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,
CESO I1I, DPWH-Region ITI, endocsing the req District £Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL,
Aurora DEQ, for the moddification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original I __ As Modified |

UACS No. 310102100018000 i

Pruject 1ID: POO200120LZ ;

001 : Enwure Safe and Reliable National Road System - | OO : Ensure Safe and Reliable Natonat Road System -

Preseyvabion Program — vaemvenauﬁmm Preservation Program — Preventive Maintenance -
Roads Secmdary Roads

Nueva Ecija-Aurora Rd - KO213 + 966 - K0214 + | Nueva Edija-Aurora Rd - KO217 + 757 - K018 + 000,
, KO2i7 + 757 - KO218B + 000, K0219 + 010 - } K0219 + 010 - X0220 + 000, X0220 + 640 - K0224 + :
220 + 000, K0220 + 640 - K0223 + 186, Kom; /000, K226 + 000 - KJ229 + 000, K02294+928 - K0230
.+196 KO224 + 000, KD226 + 000 - KO229 + + 698
l(0230 + 155 K0230 + 698

. ——

: =
{ ! : §
. Physicai Torget | Unit Cost ;‘ AHocation Physical Target | Unit Cost mc"“l"" ;
T CWI- Preventive | OW1 Preventive ; !
; Mamtenance of Road: | P 4.963M Maintenance of Road: | P 5.514M i
eyt ! ) s/w(ms?s | pephiak Oty ] 91766,675{
1849 tane Xm. . i <] _16642tane km. | T
EAO - E P 3,328,325 £AO 5 . ? 3,328,325
S SO O S0 O OV P PO e
’I’ohl ! p9s.005M Total: | P95.005M
o That KO213+966 to K0214+909 shoukd be deleted because it was funded already under CY 2017 GAA |

for reconstruction and beng implemented by this Office.

o That KO223+186 to KO223+196 5 exsting 10 meler bridge (Disalet Bridge) with severe scaling
concrete suvface deck and need to be overlaid to lower the roughness and to make the read conbinucs |
asphak surface from K0220+640 to K0224+000. ;

1
o  That KOZ29+928 - KO230+155 is stik concete road with poor condition and be overlaid to ¢
; lower the roughness and to maintain the asphalt road surface from K0229+928 1o £98.
! «  Due to the adjustments and deletion of station kmits, wmmwmmw

i 16.642 lane km based on the approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; henoe,
approval hereof 5 recommended.

DIMAS S. ON, CESO IT
Regional Operations
Regions I, H\IH, IV-A, V & CAR

C@m&m&w&
e

Seqetary oyl
KRR
WINBGO02053

2.4 IMUCAAYSESS




March 28, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR H MARK A. VILLAR
Seaetary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March

MOLANO, JR., CESO ITI, DPWH-Region III, endersing the request o

REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Auvrora DEO, for
GAA, to wit

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manita

27, 2018 of Regionai Director ANTONIO V.
ict Engineer
the modification of project under the FY2018

As per GRA/Ociginal

I

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 300116200549000
Project 10: PO0240866L2

LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Locat
Roads - G on / | i | Rehabiktation J
Amprovement of Various  Infrastnuctre  inchuding 1
Local Projects

| €oncreting of Road, Brgy. Diaguidi, Dilasag, Aurog

LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local

- Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /
mprovernest of Various Infrastruchure  induding
tocal Projects

[ Concreting of Road, Brgy. Dilaguidi, Dilasag, Aurora

consideted in the approved POW.

Physical Target | UmitCost | Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost E‘"le
OW1- Construction CW1- Construction
of Concrete Road/ ';'g;fi: P9.80M | of Concrete Road/ ';g;i 1‘:’:‘ £ 9.80M
_71.60 lane km 1-7.96044 lane km
EAO - P 200.00T EAD - P 200.007
Total: | P 10.00M Totad: | P 10.00M
Justification:
" Increase in j to maximize the utilization of funds, from 1.60 lane km to 2.96044 {ane

. additional locations of existing grave! road were suwrveyed within the same 8arangay and

Desived unit cost was based on the approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. UILON, CESO IT
U for Regional Operations
Regions I, I, I, IV-A, V & CAR

Seaewary
Diparrent of Pubic Works wet e s
T T
24 DRULOVALSIDSS WINBG02052




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

March 22, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Depastment

This refers to the memosandum dated March 21, 2018 of Regs
CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request A

Republic of the Philippines

WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

it Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,
strict Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL,

Aurora DEQ, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

T

L As per GAA/Original

Project Descripts

" UACS No. 310208100085000
Pm;ect ID: POO2015064Z
: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Developmment  Program Off(afmgeway
Improvemnert - Secondary Roads

Baler-Casiguran Rd (Baler-Dinadiawan) - K0251 +
000 - KD252 + 213, K0252 + 309 - K0253 + 945,
)8753+959—K0254+ 160, K0254 + 173.55 -
K0256 + 693, KU257 + 414 - KO262 + 970

-

001 : Enswe Safe and Reliable National Road Systern -
| Network  Development  Program
-1 Imgrovement - Secondary Roads

Bater-Casiguran Rd (Baler-Dinadiawan) - K0251 +
000 - K0252 + 213, K0252 + 309 - KO253 + 945,

+ 959 - K0254 + 160, K0254 + 17355 -
0256 + 693, K0257 + 414 - K0262 + 970,

i
Off-Carriageway !

£

KD262+995 - K02644508, KOIG44669 -
K0264+802.57, K0264+812.18 - K0265+831.18
| physical Target | UnitCost | Allocation |  Physicel Target unitcost | Estmated
it ke o : s v_ ~ Cost ;
Improvement: Shoulder 2,770.76 £1,75381 P 96.50M i
_} Aigm pd P 96.50M v am | "%
i 828.00 . m. ) p / 55,023 sq. m. 3{
- P 3.50M EAO - P 3.50M
Totat: L e 100008 |  Totat: P 106.00M

T
H

-~

project as per CY2018 GAA.
Inclusion of the Construcbon of 3,604.13 im Line
based on the approved plans.

i L]
L

L

mmmmmmmmdmp«m

o « Increase i target from 34,828.00 sq.m. to 55,023.00 sq.m. mmmsmmmhmé

Canal and Slope Protection with an area of 3,441.30 sq.m. %

L.

Basedmmevahmﬁon,ﬁewhrﬁ&edrequ&hr@ﬂka{bnofﬂesanwojectsmm; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

msmmww

||II||III|!II¥II|
WINBGO1944




Republfic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
kanits

March 22, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department
This refers to the memorandumn dated March 21, 2018 of 3 ’ionmnmomov.nouuo IR,

CESO I, DPWH-Region I, endorsing the request Dlsmt:tEngmee'REYNA.LDOC..ALCONCEL,
Aurora DEO, forthemotﬁﬁmhmofpmjedundamewzmsmwwt

As per GAA/ Original ] As Modifed
_ Project Description _ i

UVACS No. 310108100087000
Project ID: POO200802L7
001 : Ensure Safe and Refiable National Road 001 : Ensire Safe and Rediable Nationat Road System

| System - Asset Preservation  Program -} - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
| Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, ion of Roads with Slips, Slope Coltapse,
/SlopeCoilapse.andLandsﬁde Secondary Roads nxl Landslide - Secondary Roads

rﬂaler-Casiguan Rd (Dinadiawan-Casiguran Baler-Casiguran Rd {Dinadiawan-Casiguaran
| Sect) - K0298 + 893 - K0299 + 133 | Sect) - K0298 + 893 - K0298 + 992.50

: S : ; .

Physical Target | Unit Cost Altocation Physical Target Unit Cost Es liwmahed

CW1- Construction | _ CW1- Construction
of Road Slope P 5,387.57 of Road Slope P 6,017.89 P 4.35316M
Protection Structise/ fsq.m P 4,353,160 ym Structwe/ /sq.m
[ B0800sqm. |\ 723.37 sq.m.
EAO - P 88,840 EAO i - P 88,840

T  Totak: | Pa.saIM Totak: | P4.442M
! Justification:

/Deueaseinpmsical is due to the insufficiency of funds to complete the originat target of

m&%m.

o The end station kmitin the proposed fisting based on CY 2018 GAA will be changed from K0298+893
- KO +133tos<0293+s<33-xomsszso(mwnmsaoe)mmmmmemmm

Pl
%mmf\*——"
Secretary

2.4 AR CAAVS/DSS ﬂ“ll“lm [ 11 ]
WINBGO197.




-

March 28, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR 3 MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manita

This refers to the memorandum dated March 27, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V.,
/muo, IR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer
ALDO

C. ALCONCEL, Aurova DEO, for
GAA, to wit:

the modification of project under the FY2018

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 300116200554000

Project 1D: POO240865LZ

LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local

/‘"Roads-ConstrmtioﬂiRepailfRehabﬂitatimf
Improvement of Various Infrastniture including

i Local Proj

Conceting of Road, Brgy. Manggitahan, Dilasag,-

LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local
}oads - Copstruction / Repair / Rehabilitation /
Imyprovenent of Various Infresbructure  induding [
Local Projects

i

rConcreting of Road, Brgy. Manggitahan, Dilasag,

{ Aurora Aurora t

| Physical Target ! Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost J

! of Concrete Road/ ; 7&52:/1 POBOM | of Concrete Road/ ;;}ZSZ: ¥"po.gom

7 160knekm y L ~3316lanekm | .

EAC ; . | P 200.007 EAO i - P 200.00T

{ B T .

;% Total: | P 10.00M Total; | P 10.00M

: « Incease in physical target to maximize the ubilization of funds, from 1.60 lane km to 3.316 lane
km, since the project atlotment is more than enough for the conareting of raad.

Derived unit cost was based on the approved POW and DUPA.

i

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, approval heseof is recommended.

Secretary

2.4 MM/LCAJAVS{DSS

et 2 Pty Wks W gt
Ofce of the Secrewry

WINB8G02056




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 22, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR H MARK A. VILLAR

Secretasy

This Departmernt
This refers to the memorandum dated March 21, 2018 of R Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, IR.,
CESO III, DPWH-Region I, endorsing the reguest istrict Engineer REYNALDO €. ALCONCEL,

Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit;

As par GAA/Original ] As Modifiad
Project Description

. UACS No. 310109100065000
Project ID: POO20090317
001 : Ensure Safe and Refiable Nabonal Road System - | OO} . Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Systemn -

/ﬂsse( Preservation  Program - Rehabiltamm' Preservaﬁmﬁogmn—aehabimtfﬂecmsmmon
/Rmrsh'uctsonnfknadsw:msups Siope Collapse, and”] of Roads with Ships, Siope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary
Landside - Tertiary Roads Roads

4&&&“{)%%@!\—@35*-440»“235‘ Baler -Cemento via Dicaloyungan - KO235 + 440 - K0235 +

+ 525, D236 + 010 - KO235 + 055, K0237 + 000 - | 536.56, K0236 + 010 - K0236 + 055, KO237 + 000 -
{ K0237 + 050, K0237 + 200 - X0237 + 330, KO239 + 970 | K0237 + 050, K0237 + 200 - K0237+340, K0239+970 -
: ~ K240 + 056 K0240+-056

....... . r
Physical Target init Cost Allocation Physical Taget i Unit Cast Es Const
I Wi~ Constructon of 1

A -
P’7/1;6940 Road Siope Protection | P 3,793.18 A

PR

Road Slope Protection P4518.27

: /156,940
I Structuref is.m i o . Structure/ fsq.m ot
: /1,534.00 sqm. i 4+ 1,886.79 sq.m,

EAD - P 146,060 EAO . | P 146,060

T Total: | #7 Total: |  P7.303M
Sastifications” ThCAE 6T “m% brreaet o

» ‘The end station i of location™1 m proposed #sting based on {Y 2018 GAA will be dhanged from
K0235+440 - KO235+4515 to KD235+440 - KO235+536.56 due to adjoining area that has to be protected
based on the approved plans.

¢ Due 1o the adjustment of end stabon gt of joction 1, the target area of 1,584 5q.m. based on GAA will be
changed o 188679 sq.m. based on the approved POW.

PBased on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
apmmlhaafsw.

MARX A. VILLAR

2.6 IMWUNAVSDSS

Finpertrient of Pubhc Yot srxl Haghemps
Dotow T e Secetaty

ﬂllllllllﬂllll
WINBGO2



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

March 28, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 27, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V.
OLANO, IR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer
REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018

GAA, to wit:
; YACS No. 300116200529000
IijectID PO025801912 -
LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Locat] LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local
//Roads Construction / Repair / Rehabiitation / { Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /
: Improvement of Variouws Infrastructure indiuding | Improvement of Various Infrastiucture including
anale)eds s Local Projects
: Concreting of Zarah to Suklayin Road, m Concreting of Zarah to Suklayin Road, San Luis ~
,.Igg.@r Aurora R <] and Baler, Aurora ,
s Physical Target ; Unit Cost f Atiocation | Phwysical Target | Unit Cost E‘“M"“M
" OWI- Constnx:ﬁoo; O owt- Construction | -7 1
sofConcreteRoad/; flanékm P 34.30M of Concrete Road/ | /lat;ekm P34.30M
¥~ 6.70 lane km iy ; V6307 lanekm i :
¥
E EAC { - ‘ P 700.00T7 EAQ - P 700.00T
[ Total: | P 35.00M Total: | #35.00M
st M — inad
E WP’WE’T‘* "Brgy. San Luis, Baler” shoukd be “San Lis and Baler” since there is no such |
' Brgy. Sen Luis in Baler. The praject is at the jurisdiction of the Municpalities of San Luis and
Baler
. s Deceace in physical target due to the provision of embankment, siope protection at both sides

f il of the proposed road and construction of box.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval heredf is recommended.

DIMAS S. TLON, CESO I1I
Undersecr Regiona! Operations
Regions I, . IV-A, V & CAR

@omovm:
4
T

MARK A, VILLAR
Secretary

Dwywrment of Pudiic; Yicrins. gret ~sghrasvt
ONfce of the Siecrstary

CHI D
. WINS8GD1998




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manita
March 28, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandurn dated March 27, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V.
, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer
C. ALCONCEL, Awora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018

GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original ] As Modified
Pruject Description

UACS No. 3001162005656000
Project ID: POO240110L.Z
LOCAL PROGRAM - Lol Roads and Bridges - { LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges -
tocat Roads - Construction / Repair /|local Roads - Construction / Repair /
Rehabiltation / Impovement of Various |Rehabilitation / Improvement of  Various

| rfrastructure induding Local Projects Infrastruchisne inchoding Local Projedts
| Loncreting  of  So. Bugallan Road, Bigy. LConcreting of 50. Bugallan Road, Brgy
/*.iDimahunnLDimﬂacAwua /| Dimabuna, Dipacy lh!?,kumm
| Physical Target | UnitCost | Allocation | Physical Target © UnitCost | T pmares )
" CWI- Construction CW1- Construction = .
of Road/ | oo™ '/P;SDM of Concrete Road/ ;:';gzkg T rosom
Z280knekm ;MR TTT L 032 ane km
EAQ [ -, {P20000T EAO - P200.00T
Totak: | #10.00M Total: | P10.00 M

" il st
: * Wmmmwdmmnmam
§ sides of the proposed road,”Constrixtion of lined canal and box asvests wese considered in
i the approved POW.
§

e Increase in unit cost was based on the approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS 5. , CESO IX
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, I, 111, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Tomoar Tt OF Puisbe Wocks grd ¢ fglesmys
Hirm o e Sezratury

2.4 PALONAVS/DSS FIEANR

WINSGO2050




Repubtic of the Phifippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

March 22, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR $ MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department
Thisrefersmthemelmmndatmr'IaldIZI 2018 of R, Directos ANTONIO V. MOLANO, IR,
CESO II1, DPWH-Region I, endorsing the request of District Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL,
Aurora DEO, forﬂweMﬁcabonofpm)ectmwmeFYzowGMtnwt

AS per GAA/Oviginal l As Modified
Project Description .

UACS 8o. 310108100085000 {

OOl : Ensure Safe and Refiable National Road System - { Q01 : Ensure Safe and Refiable National Road System -
Asset Preservation Program - Rehabiitation/ jon Program - Rehabiktabony Reconsinudion
/Rmdkoadsmﬂips,mmapse,m Roads with Skps, Skpe Coltlapse, and Landsiide -
Landsfide - Secondary Roads Secondary Roads

/Dinadiawan-Madella Rd - K0297 + 750 - K0298 + _{Dinadiawan-Madella Rd -  K0297+750 - |

100 KD297+803.40, KO2974750 - X0297+815.90, |

K0297+833.50 - KO297+882.40, K02974923 - |

K02974341, KO298+331.60 -  K0298+4S8,

| . KO298+336.20 - K0298+394.50, K0298+407 -
KD298 +446, K0298+455 - K0298+488

Physical Target UnitCost | ABlocation | Physicat Target Unit Cost m"“"c :
CW1- Construction of QW1- Construction of T
Road Siope Protection | @ 4,900.00 - Road Siope Protection | P 4,042.46
. P 11,367 P 11,387,600
Stnucture/ fsq.m. 11,367,600 Struchuref fsq.m i
2,324.00 sq.m. " 2,817.00 sq.m.
EAC ; . P 232,400 EAQ . P 232,400
i - .
Totat: "1 p1Le2m Total: P1i62M

e (hange n station mits due to the deletion of some portions of the original Kmits which were already
constructed under the Calanmy Fund. Other sections that require protection are also added based on the
approved plans and POW. i

»_The project target and unk cost is based on approved POWandOUPA. g

Rirvamrimresames

Based on our evaluabion, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof ks recommended.

c.m;mwm:

e

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

2.4 IMMHILCA/AVSIDSS

% of Doty
OWice o e Becetary

llllllﬂlﬂlll
WINBG02032




\

Repubiic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
March 22, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR H MARK A. VIL1 AR
Secretary
This Depactrent

Thisrefastolhemel'norandwndaMNardIZL20189&%65’003!0&'@!“70“10\!.“01.!“0,3&,
CESD TH, DPPWH-Region II, endorsing the request of District Engineesr REYNALDO €. ALCONCEL,
Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, o wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Moditied
Project Description

UACS No. 310102100017000 T

Project ID: POO20247212
001:EereSafeandeiableNaﬁmaIRoadSystan-J/om:EzaxeSa!eandReﬁatieNaﬁmaanadSystem—
| Asset Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenanoe - 1 Asset Preservation Program — Preventive Mamtenance -
Secondary Roads Secondary Roads

Jﬂm Ecija-Aurora Rd - KO208 + 251 - K0211 + 757, | Nueva Ecija-Aurora Rd - KO20B + 665 - K0Z11 + 757,
/ K0216 + 327 - KD217 + 692, K0218 + 000 - K0219)/ K0216 + 327 - KO217 + 757, K0O218 + 000 - X0219 +

010, K0224 + 000 - K0226 + 0DO 010, KD224 + 000 - K0226 + 000
.. Taget Ut Cost i AMocation Target :
CW1- Preventive i m" . P'w":
Maintenance of § )
food: Asphak PSISTM 1 pgysism | Road:Asphok  £5.392M £ 82.51522M
Oveslay/ { Lane Km § Owvertay/ { Lane Km
45,00 Lane K. g A /fssx ke
i e e s : _—
Y ! »299278m EAO - P 2.99278M
3 i i P B N SN
Total: % P 85.508M Tokal: { P 85.508M 1
/ = _Decegse in phvcyl target s due to the msufficiency of furnds to complete the original target length of :
bt 16.00 lane km as per CY 2018 GAA. (
» Indusion m the CW1, the asphalt overtay on the existing conorete shodders and m’ of unpaved
shoulders based on the approved POW,

e To adjust the stast station kmit from KO208+251-K02114757 to K208+665 — K0211+757 due to the

2.4 MM/LCNHAVSIDSS

Oeparient of Subic VWors ot # igrwem s
OFxr of M Ser ey

HINRRH BN

WINBGO2029




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
March 28, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR B MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated Masch 27, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V.

/m%m,mmmnm-kmm,mmmmmdmaﬁ:gimr

C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018

GAA, to wit:
i As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 300116200534000
Project ID: POO2580241.2
LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local | LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local
Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /
i Improvement of Various Infrastructure mm\eﬁ of Various Tnfrastructure induding
S ! Local Projeds Local Projects
Concreting of Debucao - San Leonardo - Sta. Ludia -(ﬁcretmgofOeimcao—Sanbeonardo—Sta.Lucia;i
_~+Road, Ma. Aurora, Awora ROAd, Ma. Aurora, AuTora e
U e . . Estimated
Physical Target | Unit Cost ! Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost Cost
CW1- Construction | [ 777 7| Wi Construction c
| of Concrete Road/ | ;;:ﬁ:‘n ! p26aemM | of Road/ :;,25,‘,: P 26.46M
Ba0ineln | . 5.24 lane km
EAQ ; - P 540,007 EAQ i - P 540.007
o—ten - — l S
Total: P 27.00M Total: P 27.00M
Justification:
Weasemphysncaimgetmeto ofembanknmt,slopept@chonstnxhue at
both sides of the proposed road (for rice )piconstnxtnndbnxuivertsm
f- “Considered in the approved POW.
! » Increase in unit cost is baserd on the approved POW and DUPA. L

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

MARK A. VILLAR
Secratary

Dngrrirremt of Pubde Works per? gty
T of g Bpcrwtacy

1 LR EIN NI

WINBGO01987




Republic of the Phitippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND RHIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
March 22, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR H MARK A. VILLAR
Searetary
This Depastment
This refess to the memovandum dated March 21, 2018 of Regs Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,
CESO III, DPWH-Region II1, endorsing the request of ict Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL,
Aurora DEO, for the madification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:
i As per GAA/Original | As Moditied ]
. Proiect D e

! YACS No. 310109100064000
¥Project ID: POD200S02L2

i Q01 : Ensre Safe and Retiable National Road System - Asset | OOL : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Rood System - Asset
Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads  PréServation Program - Rehabiftation/ Reconstruction of Roads

H
i
i

Siips, Stope Collapse, and Landsfide - Terbiery Roads with Shps, Siope Collapse, and Landslide - Testiary Roads
| A Castaiieda--Ma Aurora-Sn Lusis Rd - LK Costaitedo--Ma Aurora-5n Luts R -

_K0197+880 - K0197+920, K0199+151 - KO199+ 167, K0199+26% | K0197+860 - K0197+940, KD199+140 - K0199+240,
L KD199+309.5, KO199+815 - KO1994+851, K02004237 - | X0199+305 - K0199+360, K0199+780 - K01994+810,
{ K0200+3225, XKO2004937 - KO200+982, K0202+148 - | KD200+240 - K0200+320, K0200+332 - K0200+360,
}KBZUZ%*ZSI.S, KG202+675 - KO0202+715.5, K0202+800 - | X02004-360 - K0200+940, X0202+095 - KG202+120,
| K0202+820, KO202+890 - KD202+940, KO204+293 - | 02024660 - K0202+740, K0202+800 - K6202+940,
| K020443335, KO206+B48 - KO206+1019, X0206+920 - | 02044260 - K0204+300, K0206+740 - K0206+775,
| K02064060, KO208+000 - KO208+050, K02085200 - | KD206+785 - KD206+965, KO208+000 - K0208+060, |
| KO20B8+400, KO208+549.5 - K0209+988, X0200+000 - | KO208+170 - KD208+400, K0208+633 - K0208+680, |

H

{ KO209+330, KO213+490 - KOZ13+540, K0214+950 - KO2i4+ | XO208+720 - KD208+800, KO208+966 - KO209 +260,

i 990 K0209+400 - X0209+-640, K0209+830 - K0209+960,

e+ g K0213+505 - K0213+547, X0214+960 - K0215+000
Physical Target { ‘Unit Cost | ABocation Physical Target | UnitCost | Estimated Cost |

. i } CW1- Construction of

 CW1- Construction of Road Slope :

i ion Structure/ PP 3):;?:;31 . P 31,514,840 Road 9“"9 "m' ?4{&5}59"‘.60/ P 31,514,840

R aidiatainia R L6304 50m. I

; EAD N TSRT EAD -1 rea3en

L o Total: ; P 32.158M ‘ ) Total: | #32.158M

j%mmmi the construction of 240 \m @nal in 3 sechons, the madway excavations (sEplus common) |
; and removaijreplacement of mmm%maﬁm(mnamemnmmg
based on the POW, Thus, e physical target of 9,097.00 sq.m. as reflecied in the FY2018 GAA degeased from 9,097 sgam.

to 7,763.04 sq.m.
. mmgemstmlmmsbasedma(malaeambemmﬁdmmmmuﬁmdmslopccoﬂapseaudlandside{
f

: based on the approved POW.
i = Derived urit cost is based on the approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for madification of the said project & in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

m"'m Capwrtum of Pubc Fows & aghumys
Secretary M of the Secreey

0] L

2.4 IMMACAHAVEDES NN8G01%5




Repubiic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

*daniia
March 22, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR H MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department
This refers to the memorandum dated March 21, 2018 of Regs Divector ANTONIO V. MOLANDO, JR.,

CESO II, DPWH-Region IH, endorsing the request ¢

it Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL,

Assrora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, 10 wit:

Project ID: PO0O20150712

001 : Ensure Safe and Rediable National Road System -
 Network  Development  Program -~ Off-Carriageway'|
improvement - Seaarxlary Roads

Py
Nueva Edija-Aurora Rd - KO182 + 000 - KO183 3
/ 486, X0183 + 505 - KO1I83 + B15, KO183 + 839 -
KO188 + 998, KOLSS + 220 - K0191 + 376, X0191
| + 386 - K0193 + 000

b

1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable Nationat Road System —
Network Development Program Off-Carriageway
Improverment - Secondary Roads
Nueva Ecija-Aurora Rd - KO182 + 000 - KO183 +
486, KD183 + 505 - KO1B3 + 815, KO183 + 839 -
K0188 + 998, X0139 + 220 - X0191 + 376, XO191 +
386 - K0O193 + 000, KD193+D0C - KO194+051, |
X0194+141 - XO196+109, K0196-+376 - K0196+980

Physical Target | UnitCost | Alocation Physical Tacget UnitCost | “rgoated
- v Il
CWi- Off Cam )
g m" Y CW1- Oft-Carriageway :
’"‘;:E E”E” ¢ P2,562.33 4 P 955D0M Impraverent: Shoulder '2'1‘2'39'/’./ # 96.500M
: ) onstruction | /sq.m Construction /sq.m )
137661005 m. : /45043.00sq.m. | N T
EAO . P 3.500M EAG { | P 3.500M
{ ‘ i H
: Total: | P 100.00M Totak: | P 100.00M

5 RS ——

3. Inaease in target from 37,661.0C sqm. ip 45(M3.00 sq.m. smce the aflocation is more than enough to
project as per (Y2018 GAA.

Change in station limits due to extension of project lmit, based on the approved plans.
Derived wit cost is based on approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said projed is in order; bence,
approval hereof is recommended.

Secretary )
wczan::'m W gy
24 IRULCAAVS/DSS TR TR L h

WINBGO1986



Repubtic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
March 28, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A, VILLAR
Seqretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 27, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V.
OLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer

o

GAA, to wit;

C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEQ, for the modification of project under the FY2018

umw/m

I As Modified

- ) i J

UACS No. 300116200545000
Project ID: PO024087612

§ LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local
! Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabiitation
{ Improvement of Vasious Infrastructure induding
Local Projects /

LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local
Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabiltation /
Improvement of Various Infrasbucture induding |
Local Projects h

| Conceting of Road, Brgy. Binoan, Casiguran, | Concreting of Road, Brgy. Bianoan, Casiguran,
Autora Aurora ———— i
| Physical Target | UnitCost | Allocation Priysica Target Unit Cost | Estimated
i i
of Road/ | ;jssht [ op1a.70M } ;hzr;gﬁ: P1470M |
4lovekm } A 5.19161 Lane Km ]
p __ R : |
EAO ! - { #300.007 EAO ; P 300.00T
; Total: | P 15.00M Total: | P 15.00M
? :ypog ical *Brgy. Binoan™ shouikd be “Brgy. Bianoan”. 5
. mmwmmmmm_mﬁmm4mmwswwuaml

considered in the approved POW.

i
{ km. The addiional locations of existing graves road were surveyed within the said barangay ang |

...i

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the saki project is in order;

hence, approval hereof is recommended.

WINBGO1989

2.4 PEVLCNVAYY OGS




Repubiic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

March 28, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 27, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V.

)OLANO, JR., CESO II1, DPWH-Region 111, endorsing the request of District Engineer
REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Awrora DEQ, for the modification of project under the FY2018
GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified

__Project Description

; UVACS No. 300116200553000
Project ID: PO02408641 7

e

| 1OCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local
Roads - Construction / Repalr / Rehabilitation /
Improvement of Various Infrastuchre mciuding”]
Local Projects

1LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local
| Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /
Improvement of Vanous Infrastructure including
Locat Projects

Concreting of Road, . Lawang, Dnlasag

/f,aSncreting of Road, 8rgy. Lawag, Dilasag, Aurora

Autora
) Physica“’argetE Unit Cost | Allocation | Physical Target i Unit Cost E"’C’:":"' _i
S Conrmerond | P73 i | o cehood | "M I Fiam |
2 lane km - S20anekm | |
EAQ - P 300.007 EAC B - P 300.00T
) Totah: | P1S0OM | Total: | P 15.00M

e T ical error, "Brgy. Lawag™ shouid be “Brgy. Lawang”.
i “Tngrease in_physical target to mandmize the utilization of funds, from 2 lane km to 3.2 lane km,
hanead:knmllm@datmnggravdmadwewweyedwmmemwangayam

considered in the approved POW.

Based on our evaiuation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, appraoval hereof is recommended.

.

v

;%ii,i
ON, CESO I
Regional Operations

DIMAS 5.

Undersecr:

Regions I, IT1H, IV-A, V & CAR
APPRGVED { DISAPPROVED:
I

MARK A, VILLAR .

FRERRESVARS Illlllllimul

WINBGG1979

|
|
N




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

March 22, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 21, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V.,
LANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region XY, endorsing the request of District Engineer
C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018

GAA, to wit:
] ~As per GAA/Original i As Modified B
...... Project Description e ]

UACS No. 310102100084000

Project ID: POG2001221.Z

001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road 001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
%S - Asset Preservation Program —~ Prevenbive ‘MPreservamangm Preventive

tenance - Secondaty Roads Maintenance - Secondary Roads
]
/{—Dingalan-Gal:ﬂloan KO180 + 026 - K0181 { Dingatan-Gabaldon Rd - K0180 + 000 - K0O181

+ 575, K0181 + 1010 K0182 + 122 A+ 468
| Physical Target | UnitCost | Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost E‘“'c"al"“
[ H fomn - JUR SRSttt N |
| CW1- Preventive | : CW1- Preventive ‘
i Mamtenance of : Maintenance of | i
| Road: Asphatt . T oVRM 117892840 | Road: Asphalt e | 17,802,840
E Overlay/ ; Overlay/ | ;
{ 3550 Lane Km. | I _3.034laneKm. g S
EAO ; - P 365,160 EAO ; - . P365160 |
‘ Total: | P18.250M  Total: | P18.258M

;5 ﬁ Indlusion in the CW1, the asphalting of concrete shoulder at K0180 +000 to K0181 +180, causing the
! E?.a's?mmept:ysmlmrgetﬁun3ssohneianm3o34bnembaseamuepow §
- Change in station limits from K0180+026-K0181+575 to KG180+000-K0181+468 and deletion of
! KO181+1010-K0182+122 based on the actuai field vakidation. :
H « Ingease in unit cost was based on the POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said projedt is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

4

DIMAS S. , CESO 11
Undersecretdry ReglonaIOperauons
Regions 1, I, fII, IV-A, V & CAR

(APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

S
an Y anv 4 /f’_—-———/
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary Depariees of Pkl WHocies s Megjreays
Olue!
somcowsos MIABRE

WINSGO1 977




Repubiic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

March 28, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 27, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V.
MOLANQ, IR., CESO III, DPWH-Region ITI, endorsing the request of Bfstrict Engineer
REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018
GAA, to wit:

ff As per GAA/Original | As Modified ~
| UACS No. 300117 200696000

| Project ID: PO0258621LZ
| LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local | LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges -

ERoads Locat Infrastructure Program ATocat Roads - Locat Infrastructure Program
%w of Culat-Cozo-San lidefonso Road, | Conaeting of Culat-Cozo-San ldefonso Road,
// Casiguran, Aurora —_ 1 Casiguran, Aurora e o ]

PhysucalTarget UnitCost : Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost Estimates

o it o T . Cost

¢ of Concrete Road/ | f;ﬁohg . P29.70M | of Concrete Roadf ;;iil: . P29.70M |

}’/3.00 aneky ; . 4.69 lape km 4 o

EAO : - { P300.00T EAO 5 - P 300.00T

A Total: -,_,' 3000 | " Yotal: | #30.00M |

?" _lncrease in physical target to maximize the wtiization of funds, from 3.00 tane ki to 4.69 fane
! km. The additional jength of existing gravet road was swveyed along the said road and
i considered in the approved POW.

i___» _Desived unit cost was based on the approved POW and DUPA.

S —

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

\.S

7 L

DIMAS S. $OG| M, CESO I
Undersecretiary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, 11, IV-A, V & CAR

C@mmmo!@:

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

2.4 M LCAJAVS/DSS
Umowrirewy of Paanc Torks wed Haghweys:
of Tt Sevvetary

SRRy

WINBGO1976




Repubic of the Phitippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

March 22, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR H MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

//

This refers to the memorandum dated March 21, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V.

m&, CESO III, DPWH-Region I, endorsing the request of District Engineer
C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEOQ, for the modification of project under the FY2018
GAA, to wit:

! As per GAA/Original [ As Modified i

| UACS Mo, 310103100092000

| Project 10; POO200296LZ

| 001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road [ 001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

,s{stem-:\ssetprsmatmpmgramwremnve System - Asset Preservation Program ~ Preventive
| Maintenance - Tertiary Roads Maidenance - Tertary Roads

'.Baaer&mtowaomtomgan-xt}233+ow Baler-Cemento via Dicaloyungan - K0233 + 000 -
| K0234 + 323, K0235 + 000 - K0236 + 481, KOZ37 | K734 + 323, K0235 + 000 - KO236 + 461, K0237 |

7+ 060G - KO237 + 927, KO237 + 958.10 - KO23B + | + 000 - KO237 + 927, K0237 + 958.10 - KO238 +
395, K238 + 486 - K0238 + 520 395, KO238 + 486 - K0238 + 520 ;
S—— i et - | _Cost

Maintenance of : Maintenance of | :

Road: Asptait | " SO M pa3 1340 | Roao: Asphak ;ér:’esz’!;‘ | P 43,113,140 ;
-Overiay/ ] ‘ > Overiay/ g -f ;

(554 tane Km. |} ; A 8.527 Lane km._ ; )

EAO - | P 879,860 EAD Lo | pemsseo

| Total: | P 43.993M Total: | P43.993M
/’mﬁmﬁon i
Sbghtdecmasemmysmlmget
: . %’easemplmaltagets&netoﬂnsﬂtmnofexstmg ider to be overdai :
of gravet resulting to the shortening of length from 8.554 {ane km to 8.527 :

{ane km bhased on the approved POW. ;

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommerxied.

ms VILLAR Dot o vl 353 0 e N

2.4 MMACAAVS/DSS WINBGO1 1 \




